

Lorra Brown, CPA of LBE Consulting, PLLC serving North Atlanta as Dave Ramsey ELP

ATLANTA, GEORGIA, UNITED STATES, January 25, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Lorra Brown, CPA, of LBE Consulting, PLLC has received the coveted endorsement by Dave Ramsey, Inc. to be an Endorsed Local Provider (ELP) tax professional in the North Atlanta area. LBE Consulting has three locations including Atlanta, Texas, and Arkansas, as well as serving customers nationally and internationally.

LBE Consulting provides CFO services as well as accounting, bookkeeping, and tax services for small and family-owned businesses. LBE Consulting also provides tax preparation and planning services to individuals. LBE Consulting is now accepting new personal and business tax clients locally, nationally, and internationally.

The ELP program is a nationwide service that helps consumers find trustworthy local providers and business partners across multiple industries, including: real estate, insurance, and tax services. The ELP program is part of the larger Dave Ramsey brand, which is comprised of services, books, and guidelines on investments, retirement, and financial planning.

Participants in the program must pass a sequence of checkpoints that qualify them for endorsement by Dave Ramsey, called the Ramsey Solutions Experience. These checkpoints include completion of a seven-step learning program called the Financial Peace University which details Ramsey's methods for managing financial assets, building wealth, and investing wisely.

For more information on LBE Consulting, PLLC and the Dave Ramsey Endorsed Local Provider program, please contact Steven Daniel at (800) 609-7362 or info@lbeconsulting.com.

Steven Daniel LBE Consulting, PLLC 8006097362 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist



you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.